



पंजीकृत एवं मुख्य कार्यालय :
ए-25/27, आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110 002
वेबसाइट www.orientalinsurance.org.in देखें
कृपया अपना पोलिसी नंबर और प्रीमियम रेट देकर

GROUP PERSONAL ACCIDENT - TAILOR MADE POLICY POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No. : 221100/48/2017/263 Prev. Policy No. : 220000 / PF/ 486973
Cover Note No. : 22110038225 Cover Note Date : 14/09/2016
Insured's Code : 75362917 Issue Office Code : 221100
Insured's Name : The Governor of Uttar Pradesh through special Secretary Institutional Finance, Insurance & Externally Aided Project Government of Uttar Pradesh Issue Office Name : LUCKNOW DO II
Address : 16, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow Address : VIKASDEEP BUILDING, 9TH FLOOR 22-STATION ROAD LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH 226019
Tel /Fax /Email : / / 0 / director.dif@gmail.com Tel /Fax /Email : 0522-2635280 / 0522-2635140 / vatsal.nath@orientalinsurance.co.in



Agent/Broker Details

Dev.Off.Code : NA0000006839 AM (D)
Agent/Broker :
Address :
Tel/Fax/Email : ///

Period of Insurance : FROM 10:00 ON 14/09/2016 TO MIDNIGHT OF 13/09/2017
Collection No. & Dt. : DC_I_IND 2038000419 - 30/09/2016
Gross Premium : 92,12,00,850 Service Tax : 13,81,80,127 Stamp Duty : 5 Total : 105,93,80,977
Co-insurance Details : NIL

Number of persons covered : 2830267
Total Sum Insured : 2405726652500
AOA Limit :

Risk Details

Location No	Location Desc	Cluster Name	District Covered	Est No. of Persons	Med Ext	Limit Per Person	PML Amount	Industry Type
1	CLUSTER NO -10 AGRA	AGRA	1-AGRA,2-FIROZABAD,3-MATHURA,4-MAINPURI,5-KASGANJ,6-HATHRAS,7-ALIGARH,8-ETAH,9-BULANDSHA HAR,10-ETAWAH	2830267	250000	500000	100,000,000.00	

Place :
Date : 30/09/2016



For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

(Signature)

K K Rao
General Manager
Authorised Signatory



In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees
IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in



Total Sum Insured in words : Indian Rupees Two Hundred Forty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Two Crores Sixty-Six Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Only

Total Premium in words : Indian Rupees One Hundred Five Crores Ninety-Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Only

220000 /PF/ 486979

Term of Insurance: As per the Clauses written hereunder and/or attached herewith :

COVERGAE - 1. Personal Accidental insurance benefit up to a maximum of INR 5 Lakhs to the Head of the Family/ Bread Earner (Policy holder) of the covered family.

2. Post accidental medical treatment benefits on floater basis shall be provided to Head of the Family/ Bread Earner/ family members as follow:

a) Primary medical treatment benefit (on need basis) up to a maximum of INR 25,000/- (INR Twenty Five Thousand).

b) Medical treatment benefit up to a maximum of INR 2,50,000/- (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) (inclusive of primary medical treatment benefits of INR 25,000, wherever applicable).

c) On need basis, artificial limb replacement up to a maximum of INR 1,00,000 (One Lakh).

The aforementioned amount of INR 2.5 Lakhs for Maximum Accidental Medical treatment cover is inclusive of primary medical treatment benefits of INR 25,000, wherever applicable and exclusive of maximum of INR 1 Lakh for artificial limb, as the case may be.

FAMILY COMPOSITION AND ESTIMATED NO. OF FAMILIES - 3. Below individuals shall be considered as family members under the Samajwadi Kisan & Sarvhit Bima Yojna Scheme:

a) Head of the Family/ Bread earner (Male/ Female)

b) Husband/ Wife of Head of the Family/ Bread earner

c) Unmarried daughter

d) Dependent Son

e) Dependent parents of unmarried son (where unmarried person is Head of the Family/ Bread Earner)

f) Dependent parents of Head of the Family/ Bread Earner (only in cases where husband is the Head of the Family)

Note: Parents of wife shall not be covered.

4. Estimated number of families for this cluster are 2830267 for districts of Agra, Firozabad, Mathura, Mainpuri, Kasganj, Hathras, Aligarh, Etah, Bulandshahar, Etawah

TERMS, CONDITION AND CLAUSES - 5. This policy is governed by the terms, conditions and clauses as given in the MOU signed on 14.9.2016 between The Governor of UP through Special Secretary, Institutional Finance Insurance and Externally Aided Projects and The Oriental Insurance Company Limited which was based on the tender document bearing reference number : Instfin-03-06-2016/03

ELIGIBILITY CLAUSE - All farmers of Uttar Pradesh (without any income limit), Landless farmers, those related to Agriculture related activities, (Fishery, milk producing, pig farming, goat farming, Bee keeping etc.) nomadic/ roaming families, businessmen (who are not covered under any other Governmental Scheme), forest workers, retailers, Rickshaw pullers, porters and those engaged in other activities who are residents of rural or urban areas whose annual income is less than INR 75,000/- and age limit in between 18 to 70 years shall be eligible for this Scheme. During the currency of the Scheme, if a person attains the age of 18 years or a person crosses the age of 70 years, that person shall also be covered.

EXCLUSIONS - Employees of Central Government, State Government, Public Sector Units (PSU) of Central Government or State Government, Financially aided Organizations, Private Sector, Autonomous Bodies/ Public Undertakings/ Corporations/ Boards and Authorities who are covered under any insurance scheme shall not be covered under the Samajwadi Kisan & Sarvhit Bima Yojna Scheme

EXCLUSIONS - Any beneficiary who is covered under any accidental insurance scheme operated by any of the department of State Government shall not be eligible under the Samajwadi Kisan & Sarvhit Bima Yojna Scheme.

OTHER CONDITIONS - Connotations/Meaning used are as per the MOU / Tender conditions

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the Company has/have herein to set his/their hands at LUCKNOW DO II on 30TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2016.

Place :

Date : 30/09/2016



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of

The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

K K Rao

General Manager

Authorised Signatory

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at w.w.w.orientalinsurance.org.in

इन्श्योरेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत एवं मुख्य कार्यालय :

A-25/27, आसफ अली रोड, नई दिल्ली-110 002

वेबसाइट www.orientalinsurance.org.in देखें

Attached to and forming part of Policy number 22110048/2011/263
सीआईएन-यू66010डीएल1947जीओआई 007158



THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. & Head Office :

A-25/27, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110 002

Visit us at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

Address all communication to Policy Issuing Office

CIN - U66010DL1947GOI007158

220000 /PF/ 486980

For and on behalf of

The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Entered By : DESH DEEPAK MISRA

Examined By : VATSAL NATH

K K Rao

General Manager

Authorised Signatory



Place :

Date : 30/09/2016



IRDA-REGNO-556

For and on behalf of
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

K K Rao

General Manager

Authorised Signatory

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No.
1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at w.w.w.orientalinsurance.org.in

Page 3 of 3

LRO-199/ M & Sons Century A 4, 75 GSM/February 2016/3000000